www.lgh.co.uk  |  03704 247 247 107
R
IG
G
IN
G
Heavy Duty Bow Shackles
Heavy Duty Green Pin Bow Shackle
•  Body and pin high tensile steel, Grade 8, quenched and tempered
• Safety Factor: MBL equals 5 x WLL
•  EC declaration of conformity
• Plus 5% forging tolerance on inside width and length
Wide Body Sling Shackles
•  Bow and pin alloy steel, grade 8, quenched and tempered
•  Safety Factor: MBL equals 5 x WLL
•  Temperature Range: -20˚C up to +200˚C
•  Wide body profile to protect slings
Product Code Working
Load Limit
(t)
Body
Dia.
(mm)
Pin
Dia.
(mm)
Eye
Dia.
(mm)
Inside
Width
(mm)
Inside
Length
(mm)
Bow
Width
(mm)
Overall
Length
(mm)
Bolt
Length
(mm)
Overall
Width
(mm)
Weight
Each
(kg)
H550211200 120 95 95 208 147 400 238 667 440 428 110.0
H550211500 150 105 108 238 169 410 275 688 490 485 160.0
Product Code Working
Load Limit
(t)
Body
Dia.
(mm)
Pin
Dia.
(mm)
Eye
Dia.
 (mm)
Inside
Width
(mm)
Inside
Length
(mm)
Bow
Width
(mm)
Overall
Length
(mm)
Bolt
Length
(mm)
Overall
Length
(mm)
Weight
Each
(kg)
H550220075 75 68 70 125 110 290 185 473 327 317 48
H550220125 125 85 80 154 137 366 220 583 426 390 92
H550220150 150 94 95 179 147 391 253 645 435 434 140
H550220200 200 110 105 199 158 481 280 759 470 482 205
H550220250 250 126 120 227 179 542 300 859 519 530 264
H550220300 300 135 134 245 195 601 350 947 575 620 360
H550220400 400 160 160 293 231 576 370 985 675 690 580
H550220500 500 170 180 328 263 681 450 1131 748 790 780
H550220600 600 190 200 348 289 741 490 1234 809 865 980
H550220700 700 200 215 392 315 751 540 1284 879 901 1360
H550220800 800 218 230 420 342 851 554 1426 942 947 1430
H550220900 900 242 255 466 368 851 580 1488 1023 1023 1650
H550221000 1000 260 270 490 399 851 614 1532 1103 1107 2970
H550221250 1250 285 300 510 452 931 650 1666 1227 1182 3700
H550221550 1550 285 320 550 483 950 680 1710 1300 1253 4000
*These sizes are utilised for the digital load indicators on page 116